

https://www.jonkaiman.com

For Immediate Release Friday, October 6, 2023 Contact: Corey Bearak (516) 343-6207 Bearak@me.com

Non- Partisan Italian American PAC Endorses Democrat Jon Kaiman for North Hempstead Town Supervisor

Democrat Jon Kaiman earned the endorsement of the Italian American Political Action Committee of New York ("I AM PAC") as he seeks election to return as Supervisor of the Town of North Hempstead. I AM PAC is a non-partisan political action committee, registered and operating in the State of New York, whose founders, officers and members, representing a broad spectrum of political philosophies, identifies and supports "candidates for political office, or incumbents, whose actions will be sensitive to, and respective of, the interests and well-being of the Italian American community throughout the State of New York."

"We believe that you are the kind of individual who embodies the type of leadership our organization supports," wrote I AM PAC President James C. Lisa, Vice President Robert Fonti, 1st VP Jerry D'Amato and Board Member Gina Coletti to Democrat Jon Kaiman. "Your appreciation of your own heritage, as well as other cultures, demonstrates your ability to respect traditions while moving forward with a vision for the future." The endorsement expresses the full support of I AM PAC and the thousands of Italian Americans behind it.

In his effort to return as North Hempstead Town Supervisor, Democrat Jon Kaiman leads a North Hempstead Town Democrat ticket that includes: current Town Council Member Veronica Lurvey for Receiver of Taxes, Town Council Members Mariann Dalimonte and Peter Zuckerman and Town Council candidate Christine Liu.

For a list of endorsements of Democrat Kaiman for Supervisor of the Town of North Hempstead, please visit <u>https://jonkaiman.com</u>.

Kaiman previously served as a District Court Judge, Town of North Hempstead Supervisor for five terms (2004-2013) including devising and implementing its 311 Call Center and Project Independence for its senior population, chair of the Nassau Interim Finance Authority (NIFA), led the state's response to Superstorm Sandy and currently is Deputy County Executive in Suffolk where as co-chair of the *Police Reform and Reimagine Task Force*, Kaiman worked with police, community advocates, legislators, union leadership and the public to reach an overall consensus on how the Suffolk Police Department, the 12th largest police department in the country, could better serve the entire Suffolk County community, producing one of the most comprehensive police reform plans in the State of New York with buy-ins from the community and the PBA and chaired the county's Opioid Task Force and co-chaired the Police Commissioner Search Committee. Also, Kaiman has launched Suffolk's 311 Call Center, implemented a county-wide municipal service sharing program to reduce costs, created a Suffolk School recycling program and developed projects that address climate change, including electric vehicle charging stations and projects collecting power from wind and solar.

For more information, visit <u>https://www.jonkaiman.com</u> or contact <u>info@jonkaiman.com</u>.

-30-